income to the Company thereof.

(e) Dividends

Assuming the Proposed Share Buy-Back is implemented in full and the dividend
quantum is maintained at historical levels, the share repurchase will have the effect of
increasing the dividend rate of TCMH as a result of a decrease in the number of
shares in TCMH which are entitled to participate in the dividends.

For the financial year ended 31 December 2000, TCMH declared a final dividend of
6% less income tax. For the financial year ended 31 December 2001, TCMH
declared an interim dividend of 6% less income tax and proposed a final dividend of
8% less income tax.

(f) Substantial shareholders’ and Directors’ shareholdings

The effects of the share repurchase on the shareholdings of substantial shareholders
and Directors based on the Register of Substantial Shareholders and the Register of
Directors’ Shareholdings respectively as at 8 April 2002 are as follows:

 <----------------------------------------------No. of TCMH Shares held-------------------------------------------------->
 Before the Proposed Share Buy-Back After the Proposed Share Buy-Back
Substantial shareholders Direct % Indirect  % Direct % Indirect %

TCC 304,266,662 45.28 - - 304,266,662 50.31 - -

NML 37,333,324 5.56 - - 37,333,324 6.17 - -

Dato’ Tan Kim Hor 3,074,834 0.46 304,266,662 45.28(1) 3,074,834 0.51 304,266,662 50.31(1)

Dato’ Tan Heng Chew 25,662 -(2) 304,266,662 45.28(1) 25,662 -(2) 304,266,662 50.31(1)

Tan Eng Soon 1,400,000 0.21 304,266,662 45.28(1) 1,400,000 0.23 304,266,662 50.31(1)

Tan Boon Pun 100,427 0.01 305,604,942 45.48(3) 100,427 0.02 305,604,942 50.53(3)

Dr. Tan Kang Leong 10,000 -(2) 304,266,662 45.28(1) 10,000 -(2) 304,266,662 50.31(1)

Tan Kheng Leong - - 304,266,662 45.28(1) - - 304,266,662 50.31(1)

Tan Hoe Pin - - 305,484,662 45.46(4) - - 305,484,662 50.51(4)

Tan Beng Keong - - 305,484,662 45.46(4) - - 305,484,662 50.51(4)

Dr. Tan Ban Leong - - 305,484,662 45.46(4) - - 305,484,662 50.51(4)

Directors

Dato’ Tan Kim Hor 3,074,834 0.46 304,266,662 45.28(1) 3,074,834 0.51 304,266,662 50.31(1)

Ahmad bin Abdullah  - - - - - - - -

Dato’ Tan Heng Chew 25,662 -(2) 304,266,662 45.28(1) 25,662 -(2) 304,266,662 50.31(1)

Tan Eng Soon 1,400,000 0.21 304,266,662 45.28(1) 1,400,000 0.23 304,266,662 50.31(1)

Azman bin Badrillah 10,000 -(2) - - 10,000 -(2) - -

Geh Cheng Hooi - - - - - - - -

Dato’ Ng Mann Cheong  - - - - - - - -

Kenji Naito - - - - - - - -

Dato’ Haji Kamaruddin @
Abas bin Nordin

2,992 -(2) - - 2,992 -(2) - -

- 17 -

Notes:

(1) Deemed interest by virtue of interest in TCC pursuant to Section 6A of the Act.

(2) Less than 0.01%

(3) Deemed interest by virtue of interests in TCC, PNSB, ESB and MRSB pursuant to Section 6A of

the Act.

(4) Deemed interest by virtue of interests in TCC and ESB pursuant to Section 6A of the Act.

(g) Implication Relating to the Code

The Proposed Share Buy-Back, if carried out in full will result in the equity interest
of TCC in TCMH to increase from 45.28% as at 8 April 2002 to 50.31% after the
share repurchase.

If the Proposed Share Buy-Back results in the equity interest of TCC and persons